Please join us as we proudly celebrate the induction of Ms. Emily Howland to the National Women's Hall of Fame.



Saturday, September 24, 2022

In Celebration of Emily Howlands amazing achievements and life work as an Abolitionist, educator, philanthropist, and suffragist from the village of Sherwood in Cayuga County, New York.

Ms. Emily Howland is the treasured namesake of Emily Howland Elementary School of Southern Cayuga Central Schools.

Where: Southern Cayuga Central School Auditorium via live stream

When: Saturday, **September 24**, from 1:45 pm until 4 pm.

Emily Howland's induction will take place at approximately 2:45pm

followed directly by celebratory cake and refreshments in the cafeteria.

(Guests are welcome to watch the entire ceremony or mingle and celebrate in the cafeteria throughout the live stream)

If you plan to attend, please RSVP by September 22 RSVP Link Here

